L= [

| {FELEASE OF MORTGAGE BY corrolaon\ L J = =T, K m@s (ot page 1 of 2

‘6 | BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB, and as FO0Z2-05-14 15:35:55
successor by merger with Success National Bank a corporation existing under the laws Chok County Recorder 23,00
of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, does
hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim unto: “\\l ‘ “‘\ \ “ \‘ \“ \ ““\‘ l m

0020550300

MICHAEL J. SKRABIS, SINGLE NEVER MARRIED

of the County of CooOK and State of Hlinois, all the right, title, interest, claim
or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage Deed
bearing the date of April 16, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder’s office
of cook County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 98321603
and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date
of april 16, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of coox
County in the State of [llinois as Document NO. XXAXXAXKXX to the premises
therein described, situatzd in the County of cook and the State of
Hlinois, as follows, to wit:

“See Att:ched Legal Description™
Real Estate Tax Number:
27-20-302-073

Property Address: 16419 FRANCIS CT
ORLAND PARK, IL 604¢2

|

BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL TERAL TSB and as successor by merger with Success National Bank has

caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed by its Asst. Vice President and attested by its
this  25(H ay of xgrz}/ 2002
s
By: M"L’
. N .
Susan’ ¥~ T reésident

Attest: =
~
Keﬁn P .(-’Osrendorf

. .
ol ot P

STATE OF ILLINOIS } 8§

COUNTYOF WILL
I, Jennifer M. Srncik a Notary Public in and for said County in the State 2for<said, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Susan Kozel personally known to me to bethe Apst. Vice Presidem: of BankFinancial, F.5.B. formerly
known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB and as successor by merger with Success National Bank and  Kevin P. Ostendorf
personally known to me to be the

of said corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrunierit, appeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Agst. Vice President and
they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as Asst. Vice President and
of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 25TH day of april 2002
OFFICIALSEAL ' .
JENNIFER M SRNG:K A /’)’?,(h/”)&/c
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLLINOIS : Notary Public

My Commistin Explres -20-205 Jenﬁfer M. ézzncn.k , ry 1
This Document Prepared by: After Recording Mail To:
Elisa Medina MID AMERICA TITLE COMPANY
BankFinancial, F.S.B. 9800 S. ROBERTS ROAD

Loan# 1800243962 PALOS HILLS, IL 60465 @
THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN _coor COUNTY, ILLINOIS




72 2 e b NQEFICIAL COPOF21IS .,

i

G
k™
g
=
3

-4

STREET ADDRESS: 1641
CITY: ORLAND PARK COUNTY: COOK 20550300

" TAX NUMBER: 27-20-302-073-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN ALPINE HEIGHTS TOWNHOMES P.U.D. NORTH, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 94870642 ON OCTOBER 7, 1994 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7: THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 02 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 44.94 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
20.00 FEET TO A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 75.0nEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 30.00
FEET, THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 75.00 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 M!NUTES 02 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO ANF*#OR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF
COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMEN TS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR ALPINE HEIGHTS TOWNHOMES
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION RECORDED OCTOBER 7,1994 AS DOCUMENT 94870643 AS AMENDED FOR

INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, (LLINOIS

CLEGALD




